OFFICE OF THE RAJARHAT PANCHAYAT SAMITY RAJARHAT, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Memo No: 525 / RPS

Date: 14.03.2024 B·P.:- 232

To,

M/S Bengal Ambuja Housing Dev.Ltd

86C, Viswakarma, Topsia Road South, Topsia

Kolkata - 700046

From Executive Officer Rajarhat Panchayat Samity North 24 Parganas.

Subject: Grant for Partial Occupancy Certificate as per Building Sanction No: - 566/RPS dated: - 28.04.2022 of (G+X) Storied, L.I.G & M.I.G Residential housing project (Utsang) for West Bengal Housing Board; Developer by Bengal Ambuja Housing Dev.Ltd. at R.S.& L.R. Dag Nos. 293(P),294(P),295,301(P),302,303,304,305,306(P),307,308(P),309,310(P),313(P) at mouza – Sulanguri , J.L No – 22 , P.S – Newtown, under Jyangra Hatiara-II G.P. under rajarhat panchayat Samity., District North 24 Parganas,

Ref: Your Application date: 10.02.2024

Sir,

With reference to your notice of completion dated – 10.02.2024 along with all necessary documents in respect of (G+X) Storied, L.I.G & M.I.G Residential housing project (Utsang) for West Bengal Housing Board; Developer by Bengal Ambuja Housing Dev.Ltd. at R.S.& L.R. Dag Nos. 293(P),294(P),295,301(P),302,303,304,305,306(P),307,308(P),309,310(P),313(P) at mouza – Sulanguri , J.L No – 22 , P.S – Newtown,under Jyangra Hatiara-II G.P. under rajarhat panchayat Samity., District North 24 Parganas. The above said premises has been inspected from this end and it is certified that Tower-I (LIG-MIG)", (G+X) Storied Residential housing project (Utsang) is fit for occupation of residential use.

One sets of Building Plans with endorsement "Approved Completion Plan" under the signature of the Sanctioning Authority is returned herewith.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

Executive Officer Rajarhat Panchayat Samity

Rajarhat North 24 Parganas